PRINTED: 05/06/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345438	B. WING		C 04/21/2016	
NAME OF PE	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE LAUE	RELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE	:		100 RICEVILLE ROAD		
THE EAST	CLO OF COMMITTATION	-		ASHEVILLE, NC 28805		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 514 SS=D	483.75(I)(1) RES RECORDS-COMPLE LE	TE/ACCURATE/ACCESSIB	F 51	4	5/11/16	
	resident in accordance standards and practice	ed; readily accessible; and				
	resident's assessment services provided; the	the resident; a record of the ats; the plan of care and				
	by: Based on record revifacility failed to have of medical record concercause of hospitalization (Resident #7 and Reshospitalization and far a resident fall for 1 falls (Resident #3).  The findings included 1. Resident #7 was a 03/11/16 with diagnoshistory of falling and under the Corthop	erning the assessment and con for 2 of 2 residents sident #2) reviewed for illed to have documentation of 4 residents reviewed for :  dmitted to the facility on ses of fractured right femur, unsteadiness when walking.		Preparation and/or execution of this profession or agreement by the provide the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely becaute it is required by the provisions of Federand State Law.  F514  Resident #7 has been discharged hom Resident successfully completed her course of therapy prior to discharge with no issues regarding accurate.	er of  of  use eral	
ADODATORY	hip fracture was heali right rib fractures that the time. Follow up in	revealed Resident #7's right ng well and a x-ray revealed required no treatment at 4 to 6 weeks. SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		documentation.  Resident #2 has been discharged from the facility. Prior to discharge, the resident had no issues regarding acut		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

**Electronically Signed** 

05/06/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345438	B. WING_	G		C <b>04/21/2016</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 04	121/2016
					00 RICEVILLE ROAD		
THE LAUF	RELS OF SUMMIT RIDG	E			SHEVILLE, NC 28805		
()(1) ID	STIMMADA S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	-	(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	Continued From pag	e 1	F 5	514			
	Continued From pag		'	717	documentation as to condition.		
	Review of the nurse's	s notes for Resident #7 from			documentation as to condition.		
		/28/16 revealed the following:			All residents have the potential to be		
		anges in resident condition.			affected by the all the alleged deficient		
		anges in resident condition.			practice.		
		anges in resident condition.			•		
	· 03/28/16 5:30 A	M no changes in resident			Licensed nurses were re trained regard	gnit	
	condition.				expectation for documentation regarding	ıg	
		M Resident #7 sent to			acute conditions, transfers and acute		
		s morning at 10:30 AM.			episodes by the Director of Nursing on		
		I crepitus, a presence of air			4/27/16.		
	admitted to the hospi	tive tissue. Resident #7 was			Documentation in the medical record w	/ill	
	admitted to the nospi	itai.			be reviewed in the weekday clinical	/111	
	Review of the Physic	cian progress note on			meeting by the Director of Nursing or		
		esident #7 was seen for			designee to monitor for ongoing		
		ractures. Resident #7			compliance with documentation of acu	te	
	_	bathroom 3 days prior.			events, for 3 months and randomly		
		en by her Orthopedic Surgeon			thereafter.		
		gnosed with rib fractures on					
		cility physician was asked to			The Director of Nursing will present		
		to swelling of her arms. She			finding to the facility's Quality Assurance	e	
		of breath, denied significant			Committee monthly for 3 months for		
	•	she was afebrile. Denied			continued compliance. Additional train	-	
		ent and plan were fracture of ght side development of			will be initiated for any identified conce	ms.	
		ysema, presence of air or					
		e tissues, of both upper					
	extremities. Referred	• •					
	emergency room urg						
		care with Resident #7 as					
		Management System (EMS)					
	that transported her	to the emergency room (ER).					
	Review of the nurse's	s notes for Resident #7					
	revealed no indicatio	n of a fall or broken ribs on					
	03/25/16 and no cha	nge in condition leading to					
	hospitalization for int	erstitial crepitus on 03/28/16.					

			WEDIO/ ND CEITTIOEC					7. 0000 0001
AMME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  NAME OF SUMMIT RIDGE  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  100 RICEVILLE ROAD	' '			I ` ′			( - /	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  100 RICEVILLE ROAD							(	C
THE LAURELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE			345438	B. WING			04/	21/2016
THE LAURELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE	NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ASHEVILLE, NC 28805	THE LAUR	THE LAUDELS OF SUMMIT DIDGE			10	00 RICEVILLE ROAD		
	THE EAGN	KEED OF COMMIT RIDGE	_		Α	SHEVILLE, NC 28805		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
During an interview conducted on 04/21/16 at 1:48 PM Nurse #1 stated Resident #7's family member had taken her to see her Orthopedic Surgeon for a follow up on 03/25/16 and when they returned to the facility the family member informed her Resident #7 had 2 in the factor informed her Resident #7 had 2 in fire factores. Nurse #1 stated the Orthopedic Surgeon did an x-ray due to Resident #7 had 2 in fire factores. Nurse #1 stated the Orthopedic Surgeon did an x-ray due to Resident #7 had 2 in fire factores of shortness of breath and she told him she had a fall earlier that morning. Nurse #1 stated that was the first time she was made aware Resident #1 had a fall on 03/25/16. She stated she went to Resident #7's room and questioned her about the fall and was told she had tried to go to the bathroom unassisted about 4:30 AM and slid to the floor between her wheel chair and the commode. Resident #7's informed Nurse #1 the NA came in and assisted her back to the wheelchair and she did not have any complaints of pain. Nurse #1 stated she reported the fall to the Director of Nursing but did not document the fall in Resident #7's medical record. Nurse #1 stated she worked with Resident #7 again on 03/28/16 and when she went in to administer her morning medications she observed Resident #7 to have a large fluid filled pocket on the right side of her neck and edema in both arms. Nurse #1 stated the facility physician was in the building and assessed Resident #7 and sent her to the ER for interstitial crepitus. Nurse #1 stated she did not document her assessment of Resident #7 in the nurse's notes only that she was sent to the ER.  During an interview on 04/21/16 at 2:00 PM the Director of Nursing stated it was her expectation for documentation to be in the intruse's notes notes relating to any acute resident episodes. She		During an interview of 1:48 PM Nurse #1 star member had taken he Surgeon for a follow of they returned to the finformed her Resider Nurse #1 stated the Ox-ray due to Resident shortness of breath a fall earlier that morning the first time she was had a fall on 03/25/16 Resident #7's room a fall and was told she bathroom unassisted the floor between her commode. Resident	conducted on 04/21/16 at ated Resident #7's family er to see her Orthopedic up on 03/25/16 and when facility the family member on the #7 had 2 rib fractures. Orthopedic Surgeon did and the #7 complaining of and she told him she had a ng. Nurse #1 stated that was a made aware Resident #1 6. She stated she went to and questioned her about the had tried to go to the about 4:30 AM and slid to a wheel chair and the #7 informed Nurse #1 the sted her back to the did not have any complaints the sted she reported the fall to a but did not document the medical record. Nurse #1 with Resident #7 again on the went in to administer her she observed Resident #7 filled pocket on the right side main both arms. Nurse #1 visician was in the building tent #7 and sent her to the ER s. Nurse #1 stated she did sessment of Resident #7 in y that she was sent to the	F	514			

		IDENTIFICATION NITIMBED:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345438	B. WING			C 04/21/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO.  100 RICEVILLE ROAD  ASHEVILLE, NC 28805		1 04/21/2016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	and should have bee notes.	alization were acute episodes n documented in the nurse's	F 5 <sup>-</sup>	14			
	02/12/16. His diagnor heart failure, chronic disease, diabetes, ar Review of the medical following nursing note. *On 02/18/16 at 6:41 vital signs as tempers Fahrenheit, blood prebeats per minute, reswas 97 percent. He was noted receiving that productive cough wheezing in both left short of breath lying, *On 02/18/16 at 5:12 Resident #2 was non nectar liquids. *On 02/18/16 at 10:0 his temperature was blood pressure was 10 pulse ox was 93% ar per minute. He was sounds in the left and	al record revealed the es: AM a nursing note listed his					
	revealed the physicia resident as the reside	ess notes dated 02/19/16 In was asked to see the ent had been coughing and The resident was noted with					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345438	B. WING _			C 04/21/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  100 RICEVILLE ROAD  ASHEVILLE, NC 28805		04/21/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	physician assessed in plans for Albuterol tresoxygen to keep satur percent. He ordered milligram (mg) intram 875 mg by mouth twi also ordered a chest. The Xray results date to the facility at 2:30 enlargement and a pulmonary venus con infiltrate.  The next and last nur 02/19/16 at 8:14 PM right lung crackles, a white sputum. His X upper respiratory infetemperature of 100.4 Review of the Minimur revealed he was une the facility to the hos anticipated.  Review of the medicano documentation the	He was afebrile (no nied any chest pains. The nim with acute bronchitis with eatments and titration of ation levels greater than 90 the antibiotics Rocephin 1 auscular now and Augmentin ace a day for 10 days. He Xray.  2d 02/19/16 received via fax PM noted borderline cardiac tic atherosclerosis, agestion, and right lower lung resing note was dated which noted he had left and productive cough with frothy ray was noted positive for action and he had a	F5	,		
	were started.  Review of the hospita 02/20/16 noted the rehospital "over concerextremity and facial extremity and	al history and physical dated esident had been sent to the en of increased lower edema." The resident denied ath, had intermittent cough,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345438	B. WING		04	C 9 <b>/21/2016</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  100 RICEVILLE ROAD  ASHEVILLE, NC 28805	1 04/21/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	Interview with the Dir 04/21/16 at 1:56 PM was that there would nursing notes relating. She further stated the information in the me hospitalization, which episode. The DON stilled out by nursing relating that this was not part.  3. Resident #3 was a 03/30/16. Her diagnorgastrointestinal bleed and left side hemipar cerebral vascular according to the diagnorgastrointestinal bleed and left side hemipar cerebral vascular according to the diagnorgastrointestinal bleed and left side hemipar cerebral vascular according to the diagnorgastrointestinal bleed and left side hemipar cerebral vascular according to the diagnorgastrointestinal bleed and left side hemipar cerebral vascular according to the incident fell on 04/05/16 at 10:37 AM 04/06/16 at 10:37 AM 04/06/16 at 10:03 AM Review of the incident fell on 04/05/16. Reviewedled on 04/05/16 witnessed the reside received no injury.  The admission Minim 04/06/16 noted Reside exhibited no behavior assistance with most including bed mobility.	reath sounds. He also was ateral lower extremity edema. It admitted to the hospital.  rector of Nursing (DON) on revealed her expectation be documentation in the ground to any acute episodes. It is a she could not find any edical record relating to his in she considered an acute that the 24 hour sheets noted he was hospitalized but of the medical record.  admitted to the facility on oneses included if secondary to diverticulitis resis due to a history of cident.  Interest included entries dated M, 04/05/16 at 3:54 AM, M, 04/06/16 at 3:23 AM and	F 514	4		

MANG OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, JP CODE  109 RICCHILLE RADD  ASHEVILLE, NO. 28985  ASHEVILLE, NO. 28985  PROCEDURE TO RECORD ON PULL  REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 514  Continued From page 6  Resident #3 stated that she slid out of her wheelchair. A staff member was in the room, however could not prevent the resident from falling to the floor. The staff member assisted her back to her wheelchair and she was not injured.  Review of the medical record revealed there was no mention that the resident had fallen or any assessment of her condition at the time of the fall.  On 04/21/16 at 1:57 PM, The Director of Nursing (DON) revealed her expectation was that there would be documentation in the nursing notes relating to any acute episodes. She further stated that she considered an acute episode. The DON stated there was not part of the medical record relating to Resident #3's fall which she considered an acute episode. The DON stated there was ention of the fall in the nurse to nurse reports, however this was not part of the medical record relating to Resident #3's fall which she considered an acute episode. The DON stated there was mention of the fall in the nurse to nurse reports, however this was not part of the medical record relating to Resident #3's fall which she considered an acute episode. The DON stated there was mention of the fall in the nurse to nurse reports, however this was not part of the medical record relating to Resident #3's fall which she considered an acute episode. The DON stated there was mention of the fall in the nurse to nurse reports, however this was not part of the medical record relating to Resident #3's fall which she considered an acute episode. The DON stated there was mention of the fall in the nurse to nurse reports, however this was not part of the medical record relating to Resident #3's fall which she considered an acute episode. The DON stated there was mention of the fall in the nurse to nurse reports, h	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAGY TAGY  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 514  Continued From page 6  Resident #3 was interviewed on 04/20/16 at 3:12 PM. Resident #3 stated that she slid out of her wheelchair. A staff member was in the room, however could not prevent the resident from falling to the floor. The staff member assisted her back to her wheelchair and she was not injured.  Review of the medical record revealed there was no mention that the resident had fallen or any assessment of her condition at the time of the fall.  On 04/21/16 at 1:57 PM, The Director of Nursing (DON) revealed her expectation was that there would be documentation in the nursing notes relating to any acute episodes. She further stated that she could not find any information in the medical record relating to Resident #3's fall which she considered an acute episode. The DON stated there was mention of the fall in the nurse to nurse reports, however this was not part of the			345438	B. WING			
F 514  Continued From page 6  Resident #3 was interviewed on 04/20/16 at 3:12 PM. Resident #3 stated that she slid out of her wheelchair. A staff member was in the room, however could not prevent the resident from falling to the floor. The staff member assisted her back to her wheelchair and she was not injured.  Review of the medical record revealed there was no mention that the resident had fallen or any assessment of her condition at the time of the fall.  On 04/21/16 at 1:57 PM, The Director of Nursing (DON) revealed her expectation was that there would be documentation in the nursing notes relating to any acute episodes. She further stated that she could not find any information in the medical record relating to Resident #3's fall which she considered an acute episode. The DON stated there was motion of the fall in the nurse to nurse reports, however this was not part of the	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				100 RICEVILLE ROAD	l	04/21/2016
Resident #3 was interviewed on 04/20/16 at 3:12 PM. Resident #3 stated that she slid out of her wheelchair. A staff member was in the room, however could not prevent the resident from falling to the floor. The staff member assisted her back to her wheelchair and she was not injured.  Review of the medical record revealed there was no mention that the resident had fallen or any assessment of her condition at the time of the fall.  On 04/21/16 at 1:57 PM, The Director of Nursing (DON) revealed her expectation was that there would be documentation in the nursing notes relating to any acute episodes. She further stated that she could not find any information in the medical record relating to Resident #3's fall which she considered an acute episode. The DON stated there was mention of the fall in the nurse to nurse reports, however this was not part of the	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION
	F 514	Resident #3 was interped. Resident #3 star wheelchair. A staff me however could not prefalling to the floor. The back to her wheelchair Review of the medical no mention that the reassessment of her could be documentated that she could not find medical record relating to any acute of that she considered an acute of the considered and stated there was mention nurse reports, how	rviewed on 04/20/16 at 3:12 ted that she slid out of her ember was in the room, event the resident from he staff member assisted her ir and she was not injured.  If record revealed there was esident had fallen or any andition at the time of the fall.  PM, The Director of Nursing expectation was that there is in in the nursing notes episodes. She further stated drany information in the ag to Resident #3's fall which that episode. The DON tition of the fall in the nurse	F 5	14		